Decision N.o, 67938

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Mattexr of the Investigation )

into the rates, rules, regulatiocms, ;

charges, allowances and practices, Case No. 5603

of all common carriers, highway ) Petition for Modification
carriers and city carriers relat- No. 20

ing to the transportation of ) Filed July 1, 1964 -
unerated new furmiture (cormodities ) . .

for which rates are provided in ; '
Minimum Rate Tariff No. 1l1l-A). .

A. D. Poe, H, F. Kollmyer and J. C. Kaspar, for
California Trucking Assoclation, petitioner.

John V., Driskell, for Driskell Trucking, Inc.;

Sam O. Sciortino, for Lads Furniture Freight, -
inc,; Llovd Turmer, for Tops Van Lines; and
Earl Cunningham, for North American Van Lines,
respondents. :

R. C. Fels, for Furniture Manufacturer's Asso-
ciation of California and Retail Furniture
Association of California; and Merrill E. Blau
ced A. Stanley Hayes, for Sears, Kocbuck and
Co., interested partics.

Lawrence Q. Garcia and H. E. Scheibe, for the
Commission staff. ~

OPINTON

This petition, filed by the California Tfuéking Assocla-
.tion, seeks the estabiishment of increaséd minimum rates for the
transportation of uncra:ed new furniture as set forth in Minimum.
Rate Tariff No. 1l-A. A duly noticed public hearing in this peti-
tion was held befo&e Examiner Mallory at Los.Ahgeles on AugustVG;
1964, and the matter was,submitﬁed upon the recelpt of late-fiied
exhibits on August 13, 1964. Evidence was submitted by'pétifioner.
No one appeared in opposition to the petition. Intcrested'part;és°
and the Commission staff participated in the proceeding thrbugh ﬁhe.
cross-examination of petitionex's witness. | -




C.5603 Per.20 B

The tariff names point-to-point rates applicable on ship~-

ments transported between the San Francilsco Territory and the Los
Angeles Territory, and two sets of distance rates, ome of which‘is
appiicable on shipments having the point of origin in an axea
consisting of 12 counties located mear San Francisco Bay, and the
other set applicable on shipments having the point of'origin in
other than those lzicounties.1 Thxee.weight brackets are provided:v
any quantity, ninimum weight 500 pounds, and minimum'weight*z.doo
pounds. Additlomal charges in cents per 100 pounds are provmded
when the point of origin is other than the carriex's depot.

Petitionexr proposes inmcreases in the Columns A and B
mileage rates ranging from 8 percent to-63percent in the-any quan~
tity rates, 6 pexcent to 5 percent in the 500-pound\brécket; and
Srpercent to 4 pexcent in the 2 000-pound£bracket The pdint—to-
point rates axe proposed to be increascd by the same percentages as
the Column A rates for comparable distamces. Petitioner also pro-
poses to incerease accessorial charxges, minimuﬁ charges, and the
charges fox pickup at other than carrictf# depot by 10 pefcéﬁt;‘

In support of the proposals, pefitioner‘s‘assistanéf
director of its Division of T:ansportation Economics presehtéd in
evidence én exhibit containing thc'results of operation for the
year 1963 and the first half of 1964 for éelected‘carriersfwhichv
derive their primcipal revenues from traffic subject to Minfmum Rate
Tariff No. 11-A. These cxhibits and the testimony thereon wexe
designed to show that carriers emgaged primarily in the'transﬁorta-
tion of uncrated new furniture are earning insufficient revenues
under the minimum rates and that the minimum rates should be

incfeased. The rates in Minimuerate Tariff No. 1l-A were iast-

I These are designated In the tariff and will De referred 23 hexre-
Inafter as Columns B and A xates, respectively.

-2a




C.5603 Pet. 20 NB

adjusted effective Jaguary 25, 1964 2 The witness stated that the
ost evidence submitted in the prior proceeding measured all known
cost inereases in effect as of the current date, and that no cost
changes had occurred which were not measured in the prior cost study
prcsented.by CTA. The maln purpose of the current exhibits was to
show the poor financial condition of the carriers. The witness
~ testified that the wage contracts for carriers operatingnundef
Column A rates are mow under negotiation and that 1t is expected
that the carriers will incur an ll-c¢ent per hour increase in |
drivers' wages upon the termination of the present wage contract on
November 1, 1964. It was stipulated by petitioner that if any -
increa;es in rates are'gxanced'herein, they'wiii not become effee~
tive until Nbvember 1, 1964, |
Petztioner s witness testified that he had reviewed prior
decisions involving Minimum Rate Tariff No. 1l-A and the evidence
and testimony presented in prioxr proceedings leading to those deci-~
sioms. According to the wituess, rates have been adjustedvfrcm
tine to time based upon showings of adjusted costs and at other
tizes upon showings involvieg the financial condition cf‘the car~
riers engaged in transportacion.under Minimum Rate Tariff No;lll-A.
The witness stated that it is now impossible to determine whet‘
revisions are mecessaxry in the rates by adjusting for currentecOndi-
tions the original cost study im this proceeding prepared by the
Commission staff in 1949, imasmuch as the basic data in that study
axe thoroughly out-of-date and do mnot reflect current:methods of
operation or other conditions, such as the type of furniture being
transported. The Califormia Trucking Association has in progress

‘mew cost and rate studies involving;transportatzon of uncrated new

¥ Pursusnt o Declsion No- 66439, dated Deceaber 17, pil Xy curerrull
 No. 5603, Petition No. 18 (62 Cal. P.U.C. 64). L




C.5603 Pet.20 NB

furniture, which the witmess estimated will be completed sometime
after November 1, 1964, when new wage rates are definitely-kndwn ond
when National Motor Freight Classification No. 7 is revised to
eliminote the Califormia supplement thereto. The witness stated thét
the CTA is exploring the use of classification descriptions amnd xat-
ings, together with revised scales 6f rates, as a substitufé¢for the
present commodity rates. Until these studies are ready for préSenta-
tion, the witness concluded that the only satisfactoiy~basisifo: |
detexmining whether the present rates are reasonable is the ahalysis
of revenues, expenses and carnings of the carriers.engagedrin traﬁs-
portation of wmerated new furnituze. |

The witness testified that over the years the number of
carriexrs emgaged primaxily in new furniture tran3portatién bas
grown smaller, dropping from 25‘carriers used in the CTA study
presented in evidence in 1952, to nine corriers enmgaged in this
transportation at the current ticme, Of the latter group, eight‘
carriers are primarily engaged in transpottatibn undef Colﬁmn A
xrates, and ome carrier under Column B rates. Financial data-werg
obtained by CTA £rom five carxriers operating under Column‘A-xétés.
These data were.p:epafed in exhibit form. Data for the'yéar’1963 
were obtained fxom four carriers whose operations consisted‘oflzs‘
percent or more of traffic tramsported under rates in Minimum Rate

Taxiff No, l1-A. Operating ratios in 1963 for these‘fohr carxiers.

wexe 99.5-per¢ent, 103.5 percent, 104;9*percéntvand1107§1&pércéﬁt.




C.5603 Pet.20 NB

The composite revenues, expenses énd net operating income for the
four carriers as a group are shown in the following table.
TABLE 1 '
Operating Revenues $1,863,934

Opexating Expenses ' , .
Operation and Maintenance 1,735,802
Depreciation Expense - 52,291 .
Depreciation Adjustment (8,985)
Amoxtization Chargeable to Operatioms 102
Opexating Taxes and Licenses 143,276
Total Operating Expenses. 1,929,486

Operating Income before Income Taxes (65,552)

Operating Ratio befofe Income Taxes 103.5%
| (Loss) |

Operating revenues and expenses for twofof‘thgse four
carriers were not available for the first six zonths of 1964,
according to the witness. The following table shows composite
operating revenues, expenses and net income for two of the four
carriers shown in Table 1, from which data for thefirstﬂsix1ﬁonths
of 1964 could be obtainmed. These carriers had operating,ré;ios '

of 98.4 percent and 107.5 percent for this.pefibd.




C.5603 Pet,20 NB %

Operating Revenues $ 7225878

Operating Expenses = ' S
5pe:atIonwan5 Maintenance 638,282
Depreclation Expense 14,707
Depreciation Adjustment -
Amoxtization Chaxgeable to Operations -
Operating Taxes and Licenses 65,397
Total Operating Expenses 718,386
Operating Income before Income Taxes b, 4652

Operating Ratio-Befbre Income Taxes 99.4%

Opexrating revenues and expenses for a £ifth cazrier for the
first quarter of 1964 were also presented, These data showed that
such operations resulted in aa operating ratio of 126.2 pexcent,

This carrier also engages in the notionwide tramsportation of uncrated
used houschold goods, It began segregotion of financial data for

| its unersced now fuﬁniture operations:from;other'operations begiﬁning
January 1, 1964; therefote, oeaningful financial data concerming its
unerated new furniture operatioms wexe mot avoilable prior to
Januwary 1, 1964, ihis carrier engoges in interstaterasfwellvas‘
intrastate operatidns; and the witneés,could‘no; state the propor?
tion gﬁ'intxastate revenues to total revemues derived from uncrated
new furniture operations.> ”

Thé‘CTA witness testified that he had rerated the £reight
bills of four cairiers to determine the effect of the piopoééd
increzees in rates. Acédr@ing to the witness, the amount;oﬁ addi-

tional revemue, as shown in the sanple, would range‘from.A;S to

3 1bls carrler's 1903 annual Tepoxrt filed With this Comalssion,
and incoxporated in this record by referemce, showed that 0.47 .
of its revenues wexe from traffic subject to Minimum Rate Tariff
No. 11-A and 99.6% from interstate operatioms. . E

-




C.5603 Pet.20 NB

- 8.0 pexcent, and would average 7.8 perccntlA.'According to the
 witness, the sample showed that carriers engaged primarily in lopg—
haul tfansportation would zeceive increased revenues in the lowex
range, and that carriers performing primarily local transportation
would receive increased revemues in the higher. range. The wmtness
stated that labor costs axe a greater proportion of total costs in
shoxt-baul tramsportation than in long-haul transportation and,
therefore, gxeaﬁer inereases are sought in short-haul service. The
witness indicated that the sought increases, averaging 7. S'pércént
\ would produce suf‘mcxent additional xevenues to result in profxtable
‘operations for all but one of the carriexs foz which financial data
wexe presentea.s
| The witness did mot present fimancial data ox estimates
of increased revenues for oPeratiéns undexr Colurn B rates.’ The
witness stated that only onme carrier is primaxily emgaged in opera-
tions underythcbe rates, and tﬁat aniat:cmpt to~obtain da£a‘£rom“
this carrier was made, but data wexe not made available tO\CTAo Caxr~
rier operations and costs in the area whereim Coluz==: B :étes are |

applicable axe meterially different fxom those under Columm A Xates,

in recognition of which separate rate levels have been escablishéd

in.Mxnimum Ratc Tariff No. 11-A.

steu;smon, Finamnzs and Conclusions

' In this proceeding petitioner does not seek, as in the
nost recent rate adjustment proceed:i."ngs,6 to increase rates to off-

set known increases in carrier costs of operation; but has based

4 The fouxr carriers uced in the freizat bIll sample incluced two for
which 1963 and fixst half of 1964 finonecial data were furnished,

The only carrier which would not operate profitably under the pro-
posed rates would be the carrier which had an opcratmng ratio of
126.2% for the first quortexr of 1964.

Decision No. 66483, dated December 17, 1963 (62 Cal. P.U.C. 64); .
Decision No. 65591, dated June 18, 1963 (61 Cal. P.U.C. 146) 3
Decision No. 63753 dated May 28, 1962 (59 Cal. P.U.C. 689); and
Decision No. 61u94 dateo April 25 1961 (unreported}. :

-7=




C.5603 Pet.20  NB

its.showiﬁg strictly upon the alleged financial needs of the car:igfs
engaged prinmarily in the transportation of new furniture, Petition-
er seeks these adjustments on an Interim basis, pending completion
of full-scale studieé looking to a major reviéion of the tari£f.to
reflect current operating conditions in the transportatibn of
uncrated new furniture., The carxiers engaged in this field of
transportatxon, large shippers of uncrated new furniture, and other
interested parties have long recognized the mneed and have advocated
the development of new cost and economic studieS-reflecting current
zethods‘of transporting new furniture and recognizing the changes
overvthe years in the design and density~of such articles.’ Peti-

tioner indicated that its studies are mearing completion, awaiting

only the completion of current carrier wage negotiations and adop-

tion of certain classification revisions.

'The record indicates that the carriers engaged primarily
in transportation undex thé Column A rates in Minimum Rate Tariff
'No. 1l-A, axe operating above or very near the break-uven poinﬁ.'jxt‘
appears that such carriers cammot continue operations for ony long
period of time at rates which do mnot provide a modicum of profit.
Petitliomer stipulated at the hearing that if the petition was.
granted that the increased rates not beéome effective until
Novembex 1,‘1964. Thus, the‘proposed rates would begome"effective
upon the‘effective-détegof the new wdge céntract. Petitioner indi-
cated that negotiatioﬁs with labor unions would result In increases
of at least 11 cents per hour in drivers' and helpers’ wages and a
further increase in health and welfare benefmts.

Based upon the carriers' present revenue needs and the

fact that they will be faced with further increases in wage costs on

/ Decision NO. 61894 (supxra), Declision No. 59135, cated October ©,

1959  (unrepoxted); amnd Decision No. 54624, dated March 5, 1957
(unreported).

-8-




C.5603 Pet.20 NB

Nove:ber 1, 1964, it appears, and we so find, that the'preSent

level of the Columm A ratés in Minimum.Rate_Tariff No. 11-4 is
insufficien:. We further find thst the point-to~point rates between
Los Angeles Texritory and San Francisco Terxitoxy (ItemfNo;;AIO),
minimum‘chétges Iten No. 100), and cﬁérges for accessorial sexrvices
or delays (Item No., 90) axe insufficient,

| No showing was made with respect to the results of carriex
operations under the Coluzm B rates in Minimum Rate Tariff No. 1l-A.
We have‘recognized‘thap opexations under Columm B~rates are
naterially different from those under the Columm A Tates in that
tariff, In thé circumstance we find that the record does not show
that increases in Columm B rates in Minioum Rate Ta:?ff'No@ 11-A
are justified, |

We further £ind that:

1. The increased rates and chaxges provided in the ordex
which follows have been shown to be justified aﬁd-that'said'incréased
rates and charges afe, and will bé, just, zeasomable, and néndiscrinr‘
| inatory ainioum rates and charges fbr the tran3portation servmces to
which they applye.

2, To the extent that the provis ions of Mininum Rate Ta*iff
No. 11-A have been found heretofore to constitute reasonable nini- -
mm rates, rules and rcgulatibns for common carriexs as defined in

the Publié‘Utilities Act, sald provisions, as hereinafter,adjﬁsted,

are, and will be, reasonable mininum rate provisions for said common
carriers,

3. To the extent that the existing rates and charge$‘of sbid |
common carriers for the tronsportation involved axe less in voldme'v
or effect than the minimum rates and charges herein designated as
reasonable for said éarriers, said rates and charges are.hereby_

found to be, for the future, unreasonable, insufficient and mot

~9-




C.5603 .Pet.% NB

justified by the actual competitive rates of compéting‘carriers or
by the costs of other means of transportation.

The Commission concludes thot Minimum Rate Taxiff No. 11-A
should be asmended as provided in the follcwing‘érdcr.

IT IS ORDERED that:

1. mﬁnimum.Ratchariff No. 11-A (Appendix A of Decision
No. 50114, as 2mended) is hexeby further amended by incorporating
therein, to become cffective on November 1, 1964,‘the revised poges
attached hercto and listed in Appendix 4 also attached hereto, Whidh
revised pages ond appendix by this reference awe made a“part_hefQOfa .

2, Comnon garrierSVSubjcct to the Public ﬁtilities Act, to‘
the extent that such are subjeet also to sald Dccisioh‘Nb. 50114, as
amended, be and théy are dirceted to establish in their tariﬁfs;thé B
increases necessdxy to conforn with thc.further adjustméntsﬁhgrein"
of that decision. ; | | |

3;‘ Tafiff publications required to be made by common cérriers‘
as a result of the oxrder herein may be made effective not earlier
than the teath doy -after the effective date of this'order, on not
less than ten days' notice to the Commission and to the pubiicvand"
shall be made cffective not later than November 1, 1964,

4. Common carxiers, in establishing snd maintaining thc-rates
authorized hereinabbve, are hereby authorized to depext from the
provisions of Scetion 460 of the Public Utilities Code to the cxtent
necessaxry to adjust long- and_éhort-haul deparcﬁrcs‘ndw ﬁaintaincd
under outstanding_authbrizations; such outstanding‘ad:horizétiéns‘ |
are hereby modificd only to the éxtcnt neceésary,co-comply‘withfthis'
oxdexr; and schedules containing the_raceé published under this
suthority sholl make referenee to the prior ordexs authorizing iong-
and short~haul departurcs and to thls orxder.

=10-




C.5603 Pet.20 NB

- 5. In 2ll other respccts said Decision No. 50114, as aniended;
shall remain in full foree and cffect. |
6. Except to the extent granted herein, Petition for Modifi-
cation No. 20 in Casc No. 5603 is hereby denied.
The cffective date of this order shall be twenty days

aftexr the date héreof.

Dated at _ Los Angeles , California, this _30%% |
day of SEPTEMBER , 1964,

Caﬁhiééioncrs 

Comnissioner Evorett C. McKoage, being
necossarily absont. d1d mot participate.
in tho Cisposition of this proceeding.




C. 5603 (Pet. 20) - rm

APPENDIX A TO DECISION NO. _fEZEE§§i

List of Revised Pages to Minimum Rate Tariflf No. 11-A
Authorized by Said Decision

Eighth Revised Page 6
Eighth Revised Page 7
Eighth Revised Page 15

Seventh Revised Page 16

(END OF- APPENDIX A LIST)




‘Bienth Rev:i.so&age cersea b ; .
- Cancels ;
Seventl-Revised Page ...... 6

] j ' ‘1'
MINIMUM RATE TARIFF NO. 13-4 :

SECTION NO. 1 - RUIES AND REGULATIONS (Contimued)

JTtem
No.

APPLICATION OF RATES

Rates provided in this tariff are for the transportation of
shipments from point of origin to point of destination, and include
loading into and wnloading from carrier!s unit of equipment, subject
to XNotos 1 and 2, -' ' . Ve
\ NOIE 1. Yhen the point of origin is other than a depot, an
", acditional rate as nrovided below zhall be added to the

\ rates set forth in Section 3. The sum of such rates -
“\ sl;wi.l% be tlr:g ratg appligag%edgggia single shipment Lrom
P £ - ’
N ) o origin %.a g‘:‘,—gn Cents Pez;a‘%SnPounds,v- J

N Mindmm Weight OColumn A(L) Column B(2)

‘u

Ay Quantity - . 113" 105
500 Pounds . 94
2,000 Pounds 9%

4,000 Pounds . -6y ' &,
6,000 \Pouz;dsi, | . (3)

(1) Colum A rates. apply to shipments not subject
to Column B rates. ‘

- (2) Column B rates apply omdy ‘o shipments having
' point of ordgin in one of the followding counties:
"\ San Francisce, San Mateo, Santa Cruz, Sante .
Clara, San Berito, Monterey, Alameda, Contra o
| Costa, Marin,Sonema, Solano and Napa. oL
(3) No additional rate.

. set forth in Section 3 in comnection with shipments,

- transported for persons, companies or corporations upon
whose premises depots from which the transsortation is
performed are locited. The sum of such rates shall be
the rate applicable for a single shipment from point.

NOTE 2. The rates orovided in Note 1 shall be added to the rates.| -

of origin to woint of destination.
ACCESSORIAL SERVICES.

When carrier performs any accessorial or incidental service
waich is not authorized to be performed under rates named in this tarifs
and for which a charge is not otherwise provided, additional charges
shall be assessed as provided im Item No. $0. The charge therein pro-
vided for unit of equipment shall apply whemever the accessorizl or
incldental service requires its use, or whemever the unit of equipment

is inactivated by reason of its driver or helper being engaged in such
service. . ' ‘ ,

DELAYS TO EQUIFMENT

When consignor or consignee is responsibdlo for delay te
carrier's equipment at or in vicinity of eoither point of loading or
point of unloading in excess of 30 mimutes (exclusive of time
actually involved in leading or unloading) additionsl charges for

delay time in excess of 30 minutes shall be assessed as provided in
Ttem Noo. 900 .




CHARGES FOR ACCESSORIAL SERVICES OR DELAYS

For accesserial sexvices or delays under the conditions specified

in Items Nos. 70 and 80, charges shall be assessed for cach period or
fraction thereof, as follows:

Charges in Cents
For Lach
For First Additional
30 Mimates 15 Minutes

(a) For driver, helper or
other employee, per man= 220 130
(b) For unit of shipment —=-e g5 28

A - oty U e = e =

g m:;e 3 Decision No. 67938

——— e

EFFECTIVE NOVEMBER 1, 196l

Issued by the Public Utilities Commission of the State of Califormia, |
, San Franc:.sco, CaJifomia. ‘
Correction No., u




Cancels , ' : o
Seventh Nevised Page ..... 7 MINIMOCM RATE TARIFF NO, 1l-A
‘ Ltom

SECTION NO. 1 - RULES AND REGULATIONS (Continued) Yo.

2ighth Revisea Paze-

MINIMUM CHARGE

The minimum charge per shipment shall be the charge for
100 pounds at the applicable rates but not loss than:

1. 25 cents per shipment whon the constructive dis-
anco Irom point of origin to destinatlion does
not exceed 150 miles. : : L

2. 375 conts por shipment when the constructive dis-
tance from point of origin to destination excceds

SHIPMENTS TRANSPORTED BY IWQ OR MORE CARRIERS

When shipments in continuous through movement are
transported by two or more carriers, the rates (including
mininum charges) provided herein from point of origin to.
point of destination shall be the minimum rates for the com-
bined transportation. '

SHIPMENTS T0 BE RATED SEPARATELY

Each shipment shall be rated separately. Shipments
shall not be consolidated or combined by the carrier. |

ALTERNATIVE APPLICATION OF COMMON CARRIER RATES

Coxmion carrier rates may be applied in lieuw of the
rates provided in this ftariff, when such common carrier rates
produce a lower aggregate charge for the same transportation
and for the same accessorial services, than resuvlts from the
application of the rates herein provided. (See Note)

NOTE.-In applying the provisions of this iten, a
.rate no lower than the common carrier rate and a weight no
lower than the actual weight or pudlished minimum welght
(whichever is the higher) applicable in coanection with the

common carrier rate shall be used..




‘11' -

-

|
| Correction No. %7

ACCESSORIAL CHARGES NOT TO BE OFFSET BY
TRANSPORTATION CIHARGES

Accessorial charges set forth in this tariff for acces- 135
sorlal services not included in the rate for actual trans- '
| portation shall be assessed and collected when such services
are performed, regardless of the level of the transportation
rate assessed. Such accessorial charges may not be waived.
on the basis that a nigher-than-ainimunm transpertation rate
| serves as an offset.. s ' ' ' ‘

——— oy e e

RO

¢ Ineresse, Decision No. 67938 | /

’; | EFFECTIVE NOVEMBER 1, 1964
|

'Issued by the Public Utilities Commission of the State of Califernia,|
. | San Francisco, Callifornia.|.

>
-




.:aig’a‘c.h Revised Page eeen 15

| Cancels - -
. Scventh Revised Page se.. 15 . MINDMUM RATE TARIFF NO. 1l-A

i | , B
| SECTION NO. 3 - RATES Ttem |.

DISTANCE RATES IN CENTS PER 100 POUNDS(1)

: | Minimum Weight Minimam Wedght
hoy Quantity 500 Pounds 2,000 Pounds

olamn volum |sColurm Column |violumn Column

A(2) B(3) ‘ A(2) B(3) A(2) _B(3) |

195 150 w2 128 110 117
199 158 L5 1% 11 125 |
203 166 157 pInn 118 . 13-4
213 172 157 151 123 137
216 178 T 157 127 W3

218 286 165 163 T 154 -

222 192 167 171 31‘33}, 160"
229 200 172: 177 U 167
237 213 130 91 8 180 |

2Ls. 221 87 0 201 155 188
253 R35 195 216 164 20L -
266 250 205 220 171 218 |-
276 263 212 2L3 179 230.
263 279 222 288 187 2L

29k 291, 22 270 155 259 |
301 . 306 237 28L 203 273 4
3L 319 L6 297 210 285 |
39 333 255 218 299"
328 L8 264 ' s

a3k 397 267 ' \ 3L
2u2 %5 276 S0 3B
250 372 280 338 |
37 286 . 3L3 |
386 201 .38

9L . j S %62
L8 . 375 |
L20 ’ ‘ 387 |
L35 : . Loz

Lie Lk

13 : - S w0
-- Z

518 180
S ' Lsé




625 650 737 7.2 6LL 722 582
650 —f- (L) W W (W ] @ W

L2s Lso 553 559 528 LL3
u50 L75 576 . 582 553 1160
L75. - 500 599 605 YCS L78
500 525 621 626 600 - L6
525 550 N 6L8 3 626 Sk

550 575 .| 668 673 5e1 699 | s:
575 600 691 696 602 672 5.8
600 625 713 721 624 692 566

(1) Rates in this item apply only when poim: of ordigin is & depot. When
point of origin ic other than a depot, add to the rates provided in
this item the additional rates, if any, provided in Item No. 60. ‘The
sum of such rates shall be the rate applicable for a sn.ngle ~,l'x.’xpmez‘n:
from point of origin to point of destination.

(2) Colurm A rates apply to shipments not subject to Column B rates.

(3) Colum 8 rates apply only to shipments having point of origin in one
the folloving counties: San Francisco, San Mateo, Santa Cruz, =
Santa Clara, San Benito, Monterey, Alameda, Contra Costa, Marin,
Sonoma, Selanoe and Napa.

(L) Add to the rate for 650 miles 21 cemts per 100 pounds for each 25
miles or :f.‘rac‘t.ion thereof. ‘

- Chang | o
g Inc:ezse 3 ‘Decicion No. 467938'

-

i
|
‘
!

EFFECTIVE NOVEBER 1, 196&

I

Iozued by the Public Ttilities Commission of the State of Cdln.fomia,
San Franc:...co, Ca:!.ii’omia.

Correction No. LB

-15-




Seventh Revised Page ,.... 16
: Cancels ' . :
Sixth Revised PAge sees,. 16 MDD RATE TARIFF NO. 114

‘

Item |

SECTION NO. 3 ~ RATES(Comcluded) No.

'POINT~TO~POINT RATES IN CENTS PER 100 POUNDS(1)(2)

Minimum  Minimm
- Any Weight Weight .
Between And Quantity 500 Pounds 2,000 Pounds

Los Angeles  San Francisco 527 Ls3 k09
Territory Territory \

{1) If charges accruwing under rates in this item, applied on shipments
Zrom, %0 or between points intermediate between the Los Angeles
and San Francisco Territories via routes showr in Item No. 500 are
lower than charges accruing under the Distance Rates in Item No.
LOO, on the same shipment, such lewer charges will apply. Rates
in this item applied to intermediate points under these provisions
apply at all points located within a distance of one actual high-
way mile on either side of the authorized route and at all points
located within incorporated cities through which the highwa
Toute passec. . , ‘

Rates dn thds item apply only when point of origin is a depot.
When point of origin is other than a depot, add to the rates
Provided in this item the additional rates, if any, provided in
Item No. 60. The sum of such rates shall be the rate applicsble

- for a single shipment from point of origzin to point of destination.

¢Increase,. Decision Na, 67938

EFFECTIVE NOVEMBER 1, 196L

Issued by the Public Utilities Commission of the State of California,
San Francisco, California. -

Correction No. L9

- 16 -




